eighty  seven  thousand  three  hundred  and  twenty  ------------

Transfer  of  Shares,  Change  of  Ownership  Composition  ----

substitution  by  shareholders  for  --------------------------

-  so  that  it  is  in  accordance  with  --------------------------

nominal  Rp.  415,000.00  (four  hundred  and  fifteen  thousand  rupiah)

State-Owned  Enterprises  of  the  Republic  of  Indonesia  Number

Law  Number  40  of  2007  (two

After  the  implementation  of  the  share  transfer  --------------------------

in  a  notarial  deed.---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

[...]

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

applies.--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

decided  in  this  decision  in  --------

65,000  (sixty  five  thousand)

along  with  complete  documents  with  ---------------------------------

(Limited).  -----------------------------------------------------------------

e)

must  be  fulfilled,  and  in  accordance  with  -----------------------------

the  following  actions :---------------------------------------------------------------------